RadioShack, A Division of Tandy Corporation

Application
For
Certification
(Change of identification)

900MHz DSSS Cordless Telephone (FCC ID: AAO4303508)

WO# 00067102 WL/at June 26, 2000

The test results reported in this report shall refer only to the sample actually tested and shall not refer or be deemed to refer to bulk from which such a sample may be said to have been obtained.

This report shall not be reproduced except in full without prior authorization form Intertek Testing Services Limited

LIST OF EXHIBITS

INTRODUCTION

EXHIBIT 1: General Description

EXHIBIT 2: Authorization Letter of the Change of Identification

EXHIBIT 3: Equipment Photographs

EXHIBIT 4: Product Labelling

Table of Contents

1.0 General Description	2
1.1 Product Description	
1.2 Original Indentificatin Information	
1.3 Reason of Change in Indentification	
1.4 Representative of Previons Field Data	3
2.0 Authorization Letter for the Change of Identification	4
3.0 Equipment Photographs	6
4.0 Product Labelling	8

List of attached file

Exhibit type	File Description	filename
Cover Letter	Letter of Agency	letter.pdf
Test Report	Test Report	report.doc
Cover Letter	Authorization Letter	aletter.pdf
External Photo	External Photo	ophoto1.jpg, ophoto2.jpg
Internal Photo	Internal Photo	iphoto1.jpg to iphoto7.jpg
ID Label/Location	Label Artwork and Location	label.pdf

EXHIBIT 1

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

1.0 General Description

1.1 Product Description

The 43-3508 is a 900MHz DSSS Cordless Telephone. The unit is capable of either tone or pulse dialing. The internal power supply's isolation is accomplished through a power transformer having an adequate dielectric rating. The circuit wiring is consistent under the requirement of part 68.

The handset unit consists of a keypad with twelve standard keys (0, ..., 9, *, #), six function keys (Memo, Mute, Flash, Redial, Volume Up, Volume Down). A Phone key is provided to control pick/release telephone line in a toggle base.

The base unit has a page key, which is used to page the handset unit.

Connection between the device and the telephone network is accomplished through the use of USOC RJ11C in the 2-wire loop calling central office line.

1.2 Original Identification Information

The original identification (FCC ID) of the equipment is FNXCR-256 and this original application is filed simultaneously along with this application. The name of grantee is Cherish Enterprise Co. Ltd.

1.3 Reason of Change in Identification

The original grantee, Cherish Enterprise Co. Ltd. grants the permission to RadioShack, A Division of Tandy Corporation as a new responsible party of the equipment. The authorization letter is attached in Exhibit 2. The equipment of this new application is electrically identical to the old application. The new FCC ID is for marketing purposes only.

1.4 Representative of Previous Field Data

The data of the equipment previous filed with FCC ID: FNXCR-256 by commission continues to be representative and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

All the items listed under this filing are confirmed by:

Wilson Loke Manger Intertek Testing Services Agent for RadioShack, A Division of Tandy Corporation

_____Signature

June 26, 2000 Date

EXHIBIT 2

AUTHORIZATION LETTER FOR THE CHANGE OF IDENTIFICATION

EXHIBIT 3

EQUIPMENT PHOTOGRAPHS

3.0 **Equipment Photographs**

For electronic filing, the photographs are saved with filename: ophoto1.jpg to ophoto2.jpg & iphoto1.jpg to iphoto7.jpg

EXHIBIT 4

Product Labelling

4.0 **Product Labelling**

For electronic filing, the FCC ID label artwork and location is saved with filename: label.pdf